Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

6 NXP Semiconductors
i.MX RT1050 introduction
Figure 1. Part number nomenclature—i.MX RT1050
Temperature +
Consumer: 0 to + 95 °C D
Industrial:  -40 to +105 °C C
Frequency $
400 MHz 4
500 MHz 5
600 MHz 6
700 MHz 7
800 MHz 8
1000 MHz A
VV Package Type
VL MAPBGA 10 x 10 mm, 0.65 mm
Qualification Level M
Prototype Samples P
Mass Production M
Special S
Part # series XX
i.MX RT RT
Silicon Rev A
A0 (Maskset ID: 00N04V) A
A1 (Maskset ID: 01N04V) B
Tie %
1 Reduced Feature General Purpose
2 Full Feature General Purpose
M IMX X X @ % + VV $ A
Family @
First Generation RT family 1
Reserved 2
3
4
5
6
7
8
##
Sub-Family ##
02 RT1020
05 RT1050
Architectural overview
i.MX RT1050 Crossover Processors for Consumer Products, Rev. 1, 03/2018
NXP Semiconductors 7
2 Architectural overview
The following subsections provide an architectural overview of the i.MX RT1050 processor system.
2.1 Block diagram
Figure 2 shows the functional modules in the i.MX RT1050 processor system1.
.
Figure 2. i.MX RT1050 system block diagram
1. Some modules shown in this block diagram are not offered on all derivatives. See Table 1 for details.
i.MX RT1050 Crossover Processors for Consumer Products, Rev. 1, 03/2018
8 NXP Semiconductors
Modules list
3 Modules list
The i.MX RT1050 processors contain a variety of digital and analog modules. Table 2 describes these
modules in alphabetical order.